APPENDIX E
SHORT BRIDGES LIST



ID Bridge
1 Necanicum River Bridge

2 Stasek Slough
3 Kilchis River

4 Wilson River
5 Dougherty Slough
6 Trask River
7 Salmon River
Schooner Creek/Siletz River

8 Siletz River/Drift River
9 Fogarty Creek
10 North Depoe Bay Creek
11 Cummins Creek

12 Siltcoos River

13 Bridge over Wildwood Drive
14 Floras Creek

15 Myrtle Creek

16 Mussel Creek

17 Hunter Creek

18 Meyers Creek

19 Pistol River
20 Winchuck Bridge

Location/Nearest City
Seaside

Tillamook
Tillamook

Tillamook
Tillamook
Tillamook
Otis

Lincoln City

Lincoln City
Depoe Bay
Depoe Bay
Florence

Dunes City
Lakeside

Langlois

Port Orford
Port Orford
Gold Beach
Gold Beach

Gold Beach/Pistol River
Brookings

MP Beg

24.08

62.65
62.94

64.2
65.1
67.98
104.67
1118.1

119.26
125.19
127.57
168.43

196.92
223.17
288.48
312.99
313.14
330.45
336.93

339.04
362.58

MP End

24.11

62.68
62.97

64.25
65.13
68.02
104.71
118.2

119.3
125.23
127.65
168.46

196.96
223.25
288.51
313.01
313.16
330.52
336.97

339.15
362.64

Approx. Narrowed Length
(150-600 ft)
240

240
270

320
170
345
300
400

215
300
315
185

250
500
475
190
170
360
390

575
530

Approx. Shoulder
Width Facility

1 None

2 Shoulder

2 Shoulder
Sidewalk- ramp on north,
connects to sidewalk on

0 south

5 Shoulder + Sidewalk

1 Sidewalk with ramps

1 None

1 Sidewalk
Sidewalk with broken

0 ramps

0 None

0 Sidewalk

0 None
Shoulder+sidewalk (no

1 ramps)

3 Shoulder

3 Shoulder

3 Shoulder

2 Shoulder

3 Shoulder

3 Shoulder

3 Shoulder
2 Shoulder

Notes

Similar but shorter bridges just
north and south (just under 150 ft)
not added; maintenance needed

Not narrower at bridge

Guardrail

Guardrail

Guardrail

Guardrail

Not much worse than non-bridge
(there are consistent guardrails
along this section)

Guardrail
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